
Wharf repairs 
Float
Wharf repairs 
Wharf repairs 
Deck repairs 
Wharf repairs 
Derrick 
Wharf repairs 
Remove float 
Dredging

40.00
900.00
120.00
100.00
75.00

125.00
150.00
275.00
100.00
150.00

1965
Amirault’s Hill 
Cape St. Mary’s 
Lr. Wedgeport 
Amirault’s Hill 
Chegoggin Point 
Yarmouth 
Sluice Point 
Cape St. Mary’s 
Yarmouth 
Pembroke
1966
Little River Harbour
Salmon River
Cheboque Town Pt.
Cheboque Town Pt.
Bear Point
Yarmouth
Dennis Point
Short Beach
Wedgeport
Cheboque Town Pt.
Yarmouth
Yarmouth
Sandford
Sandford
Yarmouth
Cheboque Town Pt. 
Cape St. Mary’s 
Port Maitland
1967
Yarmouth 
Sandford 
Short Beach 
Chegoggin Dyke 
Short Beach 
Sandford 
Sandford
Middle E. Pubnico
1968
Cape St. Mary’s
Kelly’s Cove
Sluice Point
Morris Island
Abbott’s Harbour
Sandford
Lr. Wedgeport
Lr. Wedgeport
Port Maitland
Towing Yarmouth-Digby
Yarmouth
Short Beach
Sandford
Kelly Cove
Yarmouth

F Mr. Laing (Vancouver South) .3

Wharf repairs 
Wharf repairs 
Repairs to guard 
Wharf repairs 
Ladder
Wharf repairs 
Ladder
Breakwater repairs
Dredging
Light
Wharf repairs 
Wharf repairs 
Bridge repairs 
Breakwater repairs 
Float
Approach repairs
Float
Derrick

500.00
50.00

100.00
50.00
60.00

180.00
90.00

1,200.00
750.00
250.00
426.00
190.00
75.00

200.00
100.00
75.00

455.00
1,020.00

Wharf repairs 
Remove sand 
Ladder 
Dredging 
Deck repairs 
Ladder 
Paving 
Ladder

60.00
75.00

150.00
425.00
390.00
100.00
472.50
300.00

Wharf repairs 
Removal of debris 
Wharf repairs 
Approach repairs 
Wharf repairs 
Dredging 
Resetting float 
Derrick repairs 
Tide gate repairs 
Float
Derrick repairs 
Breakwater repairs 
Clear deck 
Clear deck 
Derrick repairs

99.00
275.00

75.00
65.00
50.00

450.00
90.00

170.00
40.00

300.00
85.00

100.00
50.00

200.00
475.00

5698 COMMONS DEBATES February 19, 1969
Questions

The following contracts were awarded as a result of requests for quotations for 
minor or emergency work:


