Questions

The following contracts were awarded as a result of requests for quotations for minor or emergency work:

1965		\$
Amirault's Hill	Wharf repairs	40.00
Cape St. Mary's	Float	900.00
Lr. Wedgeport	Wharf repairs	120.00
Amirault's Hill	Wharf repairs	100.00
Chegoggin Point	Deck repairs	75.00
Yarmouth	Wharf repairs	125.00
Sluice Point	Derrick	150.00
Cape St. Mary's	Wharf repairs	275.00
Yarmouth	Remove float	100.00
Pembroke	Dredging	150.00
1966	- All Market Street, and the first street, and the street, and	
Little River Harbour	Wharf repairs	500.00
Salmon River	Wharf repairs	50.00
Cheboque Town Pt.	Repairs to guard	100.00
Cheboque Town Pt. Bear Point	Wharf repairs	50.00
Yarmouth	Ladder Wharf repairs	60.00 180.00
Dennis Point	Ladder	90.00
Short Beach	Breakwater repairs	1,200.00
Wedgeport	Dredging	750.00
Cheboque Town Pt.	Light	250.00
Yarmouth	Wharf repairs	426.00
Yarmouth	Wharf repairs	190.00
Sandford	Bridge repairs	75.00
Sandford	Breakwater repairs	200.00
Yarmouth	Float	100.00
Cheboque Town Pt.	Approach repairs	75.00
Cape St. Mary's	Float	455.00
Port Maitland	Derrick	1,020.00
1967		
Yarmouth	Wharf repairs	60.00
Sandford	Remove sand	75.00
Short Beach	Ladder	150.00
Chegoggin Dyke Short Beach	Dredging	425.00
Sandford	Deck repairs Ladder	390.00
Sandford	Paving	100.00
Middle E. Pubnico	Ladder	472.50 300.00
1968	Tutte!	300.00
Cape St. Mary's	Wharf repairs	99.00
Kelly's Cove	Removal of debris	275.00
Sluice Point	Wharf repairs	75.00
Morris Island	Approach repairs	65.00
Abbott's Harbour	Wharf repairs	50.00
Sandford	Dredging	450.00
Lr. Wedgeport	Resetting float	90.00
Lr. Wedgeport	Derrick repairs	170.00
Port Maitland	Tide gate repairs	40.00
Towing Yarmouth-Digby	Float	300.00
Yarmouth	Derrick repairs	85.00
Short Beach	Breakwater repairs	100.00
Sandford	Clear deck	50.00
Kelly Cove	Clear deck	200.00
Yarmouth	Derrick repairs	475.00

[Mr. Laing (Vancouver South).]